

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 22-3133, Version: 1

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT

Department: Cook County Health

Grantee: Cook County Health

Grantor: U.S. Dept of Justice/Office of Justice Programs

Request: Authorization to increase allocation.

Purpose: Collaboration of Helpers Lowering Death of Children (project CHILD)

Supplemental Grant Amount: \$204,731.00

Grant Period: 10/1/2019-9/30/2022

Extension Period: N/A

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: 41235-4895-53831-(501010, 501511,501541, 501279, 501590, 501610, 501640, 501660, 501690, 501715,

501836, 520830, 530605, 580055)-00000-00000

Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: 10/25/2019

Previous Grant Amount: \$749,804.00

Concurrences:

DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR BUDGET ATS REVIEW USE ONLY

Summary: The Grant Award is \$749,804.00. The carryover amount allocated for FY22 is \$249,743.00. This request is to increase the carryover appropriation for Grant Award 11061 Project 24918 Program 53831 by \$204,731.00 for a total of \$454,474.00.